$14,520,000 by December 31, 2021 and an additional $6,150,000 by December 31, 2022, the Village shall pay 
excess Phase 1 Property Tax Increment to Developer on an annual "pay-as-you-go" basis as reimbursement for 
the actual cost of its Phase 1 Internal Infrastructure Improvements estimated at One Million Eight Hundred Ninety 
Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($1,892,350), together with interest at the rate of Five 
Percent (5%) per annum, subject to a maximum incentive of Two Million Six Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand 
Four Hundred Eleven and 00/100 Dollars ($2,677,411). No payments were made in 2024. 

Conditioned upon the Developer meeting its Phase 2 Guaranteed Minimum Assessed Value of $14,175,000, 
the Village shall pay excess Phase 2 Property Tax Increment to Developer on an annual "pay-as-you-go" basis 
as reimbursement for the actual cost of its Phase 2 Internal Infrastructure Improvements estimated at One Million